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COMMENTS & RESPONSES TABLE 

 

NAME & DATE COMMENT RESPONSE 

COMMENTS RECEIVED ON NOTIFICATION 

Mrs J. M. Stott 
Adjacent land occupier 
13th October 2019 

Thank you for dropping off the maps and information re the 
proposed mining operation.  
The residence on the portion of West Slopes where you dropped 
off the forms, has a borehole.  
We are totally dependent on the borehole for the home use.  
My concern is the disruption of the water table, and the agitation 
of the lime sediment.  
This has already caused a problem with Ross Mine (Shires 
Quarry) the sediment has been disturbed.  
To the extent that the geysers at the house have had to have their 
elements replaced every 6 weeks.  
And prior to the mining operation the elements lasted between 4 
and 5 years.  
And I have had to install gas heaters to by pass the problem.  At 
my expense.  
Even though I made the same observation to the previous 
environmental study done!  
I did approach Rosmin but they did not offer to help with the 
installation of the gas systems.  
They just stated that they were not experiencing any lime build up 
on their elements!  
The only other problem is the dust that comes off the dumps, Mr 
Stott is paraplegic and is permantly at the house.  
And the dust is a major concern as the prevailing winds are south 
south westerly (SSW) and are tunnelled up the  
uMzimkhulu valley.  
Trust this is what is required for your report.  
Regards, 

Noted. Thank you for you comment.  
 
Email response from EnviroPro: 
 
“We will address your comments within the ‘Comments and Response’ 
table, as well as include yourself as an  
Interested and Affected Party (I&AP) during the environmental process.  
 
Do you have the registration number/ identification number of the 
borehole? We will need this to find all the  
necessary details to determine whether the proposed mine will have any 
effect on your borehole.  
 
If you have any additional queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.” 
 
Water quality of the borehole has been addressed within the Draft BAR 
(Table 8, Section 19). 

COMMENTS RECEIVED ON DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT 
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Rowan Buhrmann

From: Jo Stott <jo.stott@vodamail.co.za>

Sent: 17 October 2019 13:19

To: 'Rowan Buhrmann'

Subject: RE: African Lime Quarry (10628MP)2

Good Afternoon Rowan, 

Thank you for your reply. 

The farm was purchased by the mine (Shires Quarry). 

And I am leasing the house  from them and as far as I know we do not have a borehole number. 

Regards,  

Jo Stott (Mrs) 

082 649 0910 

 

 

 

From: Rowan Buhrmann [mailto:rowan@enviropro.co.za]  
Sent: 14 October 2019 03:29 PM 

To: '27826490910' 

Cc: 'Margate Airport' 
Subject: RE: African Lime Quarry (10628MP)2 

 

Good afternoon Mrs Stott, 

 

I trust you are well and had an enjoyable weekend. 

 

Thank you again for talking with me on Friday last week. 

 

We will address your comments within the ‘Comments and Response’ table, as well as include yourself as an 

Interested and Affected Party (I&AP) during the environmental process. 

 

Do you have the registration number/ identification number of the borehole? We will need this to find all the 

necessary details to determine whether the proposed mine will have any effect on your borehole. 

 

If you have any additional queries, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

 

Kind Regards 

 
   

ROWAN BUHRMANN 

ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANT 

 

C: 078 558 1124 

T: 031 765 2942 

F: 086 549 0342 

E: rowan@enviropro.co.za 

 

www.enviropro.co.za 
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From: Margate Airport <MargateAirport@rnm.gov.za>  

Sent: 13 October 2019 12:57 

To: rowan@enviropro.co.za 

Cc: 27826490910 <27826490910@vodamail.co.za> 

Subject: African Lime Quarry (10628MP)2 

 

Good Day Rowan Buhrmann, 

Thank you for dropping off the maps and information re the proposed mining operation. 

The residence on the portion of West Slopes where you dropped off the forms, has a borehole. 

We are totally dependent on the borehole for the home use. 

My concern is the disruption of the water table, and the agitation of the lime sediment. 

This has already caused a problem with Ross Mine (Shires Quarry) the sediment has been disturbed. 

To the extent that the geysers at the house have had to have their elements replaced every 6 weeks. 

And prior to the mining operation the elements lasted between 4 and 5 years. 

And I have had to install gas heaters to by pass the problem.  At my expense. 

Even though I made the same observation to the previous environmental study done! 

I did approach Rosmin but they did not offer to help with the installation of the gas systems. 

They just stated that they were not experiencing any lime build up on their elements! 

The only other problem is the dust that comes off the dumps, Mr Stott is paraplegic and is permantly at the house. 

And the dust is a major concern as the prevailing winds are south south westerly (SSW) and are tunnelled up the 

uMzimkhulu valley. 

Trust this is what is required for your report. 

Regards, 

J.M.Stott (Mrs) 

Cell 082 649 0910 

e-mail 27826490910@vodamail.co.za  (use this e-mail address!) 

Thank you. 

 

 

  


